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Executive Officers 
 

NJHSA Chair 

Judy Halper 
CEO 

JFCS Minneapolis 

5905 Golden Valley Rd  

Golden Valley, MN  55422 

Business Phone:   952-542-4847  

Preferred email:  jhalper@jfcsmpls.org  

Personal Information: 

4437 Rutledge Ave 

Edina MN 55436 

952-239-7342 

halper.judyl@gmail.com  

Officer Term end: May 2022 

 

NJHSA Vice Chair 

John Colborn 
Chief Operating Officer 

JEVS Philadelphia 

1845 Walnut Street 7th Floor 

Philadelphia Pa 19103 

Business Phone:   215-854-1871  

Preferred email:  John.colborn@jevs.org  

Personal Information: 

916 S. 21st Street 

Philadelphia, PA  19146 

917-319-6200  

johnc@jcqonline.com  

Officer Term end: May 2022  

Term end: May 2023 

 

NJHSA Vice Chair 

Erik Lindauer 
Attorney 

Sullvan & Cromwell LLP 

12 Broad Street  

New York, NY  10004 

Business Phone:   212-558-3548  

Preferred email:  lindauere@sullcrom.com  

 

Erik’s Personal Information: 

2404 Briggs Circle 

Livingston, NJ  07039 

973-369-7355  

erik@lindauer-nj.com  

Officer Term end: May 2022 

Term end: May 2023 

 

NJHSA Treasurer 

David Marcu 
Israel Elwyn 

20 Henrietta Szold Street  

Jerusalem, Israel  9650200 

Business Phone:   215-609-4800 (American line) 

Preferred email:  marcu@israelelwyn.org.il  

Personal Information: 

404/14 Mordecai Elkahi Street 

Jerusalem   ISRAEL 9380761 

215-501-7001  

marcu@israelelwyn.org.il  

Term end: May 2022 

 

 

NJHSA Secretary 

Paula Goldstein 
President/CEO 

JFCS Philadelphia 

2100 Arch Street  

Philadelphia, PA 19103 

Business Phone:   267-256-2103 

Preferred email:  pgoldstein@jfcsphilly.org  

Personal Information: 

309 Marvin Road 

Elkins Park, PA 19027 

215.221.4722  

paulakgoldstein@gmail.com  

Term end: May 2022 
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Immediate Past President 

Perry Ohren 
CEO 

JFS Detroit 

6555 W. Maple Rd  

West Bloomfield, MI 48322 

Business Phone:   248-592-2302  

Preferred email:  pohren@jfsdetroit.org  

Personal Information: 

10524 Talbot Ave. 

Huntington Woods, MI  48322 

248-797-2159  

perryohren@comcast.net  

Term end: May 2022 

Board Members 
 

Julie Chapnick 
Deputy Director Social Welfare Allocations 

Conference on Jewish Material Claims Against 

Germany 

1359 Broadway Ste 2000 

New York, NY  10018 

Business Phone:   646-485-2111  

Preferred email:  Julie.Chapnick@claimscon.org  

Personal Information: 

318 W. 77th St Apt 5A 

NY, NY  10024 

914-924-2647  

JulieChapnick@gmail.com  

Term end: May 2022 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Joan Grayson Cohen 
Executive Director 

JCS Baltimore 

570 Park Heights Avenue 

Suite 233 

Balimore, MD  21215 

jchen@jcsbaltimore.org  

Personal Information: 
139 River Oak Circle 
Pikesville, MD  21208 
Cell: 410.935.2299 
joancohen@gmail.com 

Term end: May 2023 

 

Kim Coulter 
President & Chief Executive Officer 

JVS Toronto 

74 Tycos Drive 

Toronto, ON  M6B 1V9 
416- 787-1151 

kcoulter@jvstoronto.org  

Personal Information: 
62 Willow Ave 

Toronto, Ontario 

M4E 3K2 

416-892-2540 

Term end: May 2023 

 

 

Sandy Muskovitz Danto 
Community Volunteer 

1730 Beechwood Way 

Bloomfield Hills, MI  48302 
Home:  248-338-4277 
Mobile:  248-917-6737 
Fax:  248-338-6139 

jandsdanto@comcast.net 

Term end: May 2022 
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Susan Friedman 
Independent Consultant 

173 Dezenzo Lane 

West Orange, NJ  07052 

Susanfriedman0403@gmail.com  

Term end: May 2023 

 

Jordan Golin 
President & CEO 

JFCS Pittsburgh 

5743 Bartlett Street  

Pittsburgh, PA  15217 

Business Phone:   412-422-7200  

Preferred email:  jgolin@jfcspgh.org  

Personal Information: 

1871 Shaw Ave 

Pittsburgh, PA  15217 

412-605-8311  

golinews18@verizon.net  

Term end: May 2021 

 

Mark Hetfield 
President & Chief Executive Officer 

HIAS 

1300 Spring Street 

Suite 500  

Silver Spring, MD 20910 
301-844-7267 

Mark.hetfield@hias.org 

Personal Information: 

PO Box 451 

Cabin John MD 20818 

917-238-0041 (c) 

Term end: May 2023 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Michael Hopkins 
CEO 

JFS San Diego 

8804 Balboa Ave  

San Diego, CA  92123 

Business Phone:   858-637-3006  

Preferred email:  michaelh@jfssd.org  

Personal Information: 

1027 Essex St  Unit B 

San Diego, CA  92103 

973-464-1878  

mikins55@gmail.com  

Term end: May 2021 

 

 

Robert Hyfler 
Independent consultant 

Self Employed 

Business Phone:   1-973-998-1776 

Preferred email:  bobhyfler@comcast.net  

Personal Information: 

7307 Maple Ridge Trail 

Boynton Beach, FL  33427 
561-810-0274 

bobhyfler@comcast.net  

Term end: May 2023 

 

Stephan Kline 
Associate VP for Public Policy 

Jewish Federations of North America 

1720 I Street NW Ste 800 

Washington, DC  20006 

Business Phone:   202-736-5864  

Preferred email:  

stephan.kline@jewishfederations.org  

Personal Information: 

3401 N. Piedmont Street 

Arlington, VA  22207 

703-915-6002 

stephan.kline@jewishfederations.org  

May 2022: term end 
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Jay Miller 
President 

J Square Developers 

721 1st Ave N.  

St Petersburg, Fl  33701 

Business Phone:   727-471-3542  

Preferred email:  jmiller@j2developers.com  

Personal Information: 

723 17th Ave NE 

St. Petersburg FL  33704 

813-405-4800 

jayjanmiller@tampabay.rr.com  

Term end: May 2023 

 

 

Lori Moss 
Director 

Jewish Family Services at the Albert & Sara Reuben 

Senior and Community Resource Center 

6905 Hoover Road  

Indianapolis, IN  46260 

Business Phone:   317-259-6822  

Preferred email:  lmoss@jfgi.org  

Personal Information: 

1566 Rosebank Drive 

Westfield, IN  46260 

317-259-6824 

lamin317@gmail.com  

Term end: May 2021 

 

Leonard Petlakh 
Executive Director 

Kings Bay YM-YWCA 

3495 Nostrand Avenue 

Brooklyn, NY  11229 
718-648-7703 

lpetlakh@kingsbayy.org  

Personal Information: 

2880 Shore Drive 

Merrick, NY 11566 

718-288-0574 (c) 

lp1871@nyu.edu 

Term end: May 2023 

 

Larry Reader 
5300 Memorial Drive Suite 940 

Houston, TX  77007 

Business Phone:   713-416-8239  

Preferred email:  lreader@sprt.com  

Personal Information: 

311 Indian Bayou 

Houston, TX  77057 

713-416-8239  

lreader@sprt.com  

Term end: May 2021 

 

 

Leslie Reis 
Workforce Initiatives Senior Advisor 

CVS Health 

272 E. Butler Pike Ste 200 

Ambler, PA  19002 

Business Phone:   609-518-5623 

Business Cell: 267-253-6609 

Preferred email:  Leslie.Reis@cvshealth.com  

Personal Information: 

733 Vance Drive 

Glenside, PA  19038 

215-495-7381  

gabo133@aol.com  

Term end: May 2022 

 

Kevin Rhein 
3443 Oakton Drive 

Minnetonka, MN 55305 

612-240-0574 

Kevinrhein@gmail.com  

Term end: May 2022 
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Ray Silverstein 
Vice President 

Starbucks 

2401 Utah Ave S.  

Seattle, WA 98134 

Business Phone:   206-318-1525  

Preferred email:  rsilvers@starbucks.com  

Personal Information: 

1610 105th Ave SE 

Bellevue, Wa  98004 

206-681-5892  

rsilverstein@gmail.com  

Term end: May 2022 

 

Andrea Steinberg 
CEO 

JFS Atlantic County, NJ 

607 N. Jerome Avenue  

Margate NJ 08402 

Business Phone:   609-822-1108 ext 138  

Preferred email:  asteinberg@jfsatlantic.org  

Personal Information: 

1410 Shore Road 

Linwood, NJ  08221 

609-334-4343  

asteinberg@jfsatlantic.org  

Term end: May 2021 

 

Aviva Sufian 
Specialist Leader 

1715 15th Street NW Apt 303 

Washington DC  20009 

Business Phone:   917-991-9601  

Preferred email:  avivasufian@gmail.com  

Personal Information: 

1715 15th Street NW Apt 303 

Washington DC 20009 

917-991-9601  

avivasufian@gmail.com  

Term end: May 2021 

 

 

Roselle Ungar 
Executive Director 

Jewish Family Service of Greater New Orleans 

3300 West Esplanade Avenue South 

Suite 603 

Metairie, LA  70002 

504-831-8475 x129 

roselle@jfsneworleans.org  

Personal Information: 

Roselle M. Ungar 

3901 Ridgelake Drive 

Unit 6B 

Metairie, LA 70002 

504-782-7562 

roselleungar@aol.com 

Term end: May 2023 
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Ex-Officio 

Reuben Rotman 
President & CEO 

NJHSA 

50 Eisenhower Drive Suite  100 

Paramus, NJ  07652 

Business Phone:   201-977-2423  

Preferred email:  rrotman@networkjhsa.org  

Personal Information: 

296 Rutland Ave 

Teaneck NJ 07666 

201-615-1984   

 

Ex-Officio 

June Gutterman, Ed.D 
Recently Retired 

Personal Information: 

1462 Sedgefield Drive 

New Albany, OH  40354 

614.570.1024 

jgutterm49@gmail.com  

 

 

Ex-Officio 

James Kahn 
Senior Partner 

Margolis Edelstein 

Curtis Center STE 400E  

170 S. Independence Mall W 

Philadelphia Pa 19106 

Business Phone:   215-931-5887  

Preferred email:  jkahn@margolisedelstein.com  

Personal Information: 

1431 Bainbridge St. 

Philadelphia, PA 19146 

215-771-4487 

jkahn1431@comcast.net  
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